

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2016-107, Version: 1

' G008/M-16-266; All Regulated Natural Gas Utilities

G002/M-16-272; G011/M-16-273; G004/M-16-275;

G022/M-16-233

In the Matter of the Application of CenterPoint Energy's Gas Affordability Program 2015 Annual Compliance Report;

In the Matter of the Application of Xcel Energy's Gas Affordability Program 2015 Annual Compliance Report;

In the Matter of the Application of Minnesota Energy Resources
Corporation's Gas Affordability Program 2015 Annual Compliance Report;
In the Matter of the Application of Great Plains' Natural Gas Company, a Division of MDU
Resources Group, Inc. Gas Affordability Program 2015 Annual Compliance Report;
In the Matter of the Application of Greater Minnesota Gas, Incorporated's Gas Affordability
Program 2015 Annual Compliance Report.

Review and acceptance of the 2015 Gas Affordability Program (GAP) annual compliance reports. (PUC: **Schwieger, Harding**)